

B.M.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING:BANGALORE 560 019

BMSCE/AC/46/2023-24

DATE: 17-08-2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fees in respect of I year BE CET,Comed-K,Management qota admission for the year 2023-24

Ref: 1) Approved details of Miscellaneous fees dated: 17-07-2023 2)lt No. VTU/BGM/Aca/2023-24/1558 DTD. 26-06-2023

3)G O NO. ED/217 TEC2023 BANGALORE DATED 02-8-23

3)KEA PROVISIONAL FEE STRUCTURE - ENGINEERING 2023-24 mail received on 17.8.23

000

The students who are taking admission through Management quota to B E course for the academic year 2023-24 are required to pay the below mentioned fee in College after payment of Tuition fee @ BMSE Trust Office.

CATEGORY	BE FEE IN RUPEES				
	VTU FEE	TUITION FEE	MISCELLANEOUS & EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
MANAGEMENT QUOTA	VTU FEE		MISCELLANEOUS & EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
KARNATAKA STUDENTS	10610		23360	33970.00	
NON- KARNATAKA/SAARC COUNTRY STUDENTS	12110		23360	35470.00	
FOREIGN NATIONAL/PIO/NRI	22110		23360	45470.00	
THE STU	DENTS ADMIT	TED THROUGH GOVT. C	F INDIA QUOTA		
THE STUDENTS ADMITTED THROUGH GOVT. OF INDIA	VTU FEE	TUITION	MISCELLANEOUS & EXAM FEE	- TOTAL	
AIDED BRANCHES	12110	19500	23360	54970.00	
UN-AIDED BRANCHES	12110	65214	23360	100684.00	
The students who are taking admission thr	ough COMEDI	K quota to B E course ar	e required to pay the below men		
COMED-K STUDENTS	VTU FEE		EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
KARNATAKA STUDENTS	10610		3360.00	13970.00	
NON- KARNATAKA/SAARC COUNTRY STUDENTS —	12110		3360.00 -	15470.00	
FOREIGN NATIONAL/PIO/NRI	22110		3360.00	25470.00	

STUDENTS WITH COMED-K ALLOTTMENT ARE REQUIRED TO PAY TUTITION FEE & OTHER FEE AMOUNT DURING COUNCELLING.

The students who wishes to opt for availing SKILL LAB FACILITY IN THE COLLEGE in addition to the above fee have pay Rs.20000/- which is charged for the complete course. Which is optional for the student

The students who take admission in above quota are required to pay the amount ONLINE.

DISTRIBUTION:

5.PRINCIPAL'S PERSONAL SECTION

1. NOTICE BOARD 2.A.A.O./REGISTRAR

6. VICE-PRINCIPAL (ACADEMIC)

3.SUPERINTENDENT ADMN & EXAM

7. VICE-PRINCIPAL (ADMINISTRATION)

4.CASHIER

8. BMSET 9. PIO OFFICE

10.OFFICE COPY

B.M.S. College of Engineering

Bangalore-560 018



B.M.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING: BANGALORE 560 019

BMSCE/AC/46/2023-24

DATE: 17-08-2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fees in respect of I year BE CET,Comed-K,Management qota admission for the year 2023-24

Ref: 1) Approved details of Miscellaneous fees dated: 17-07-2023 2)lt No. VTU/BGM/Aca/2023-24/1558 DTD. 26-06-2023 3)G O NO. ED/217 TEC2023 BANGALORE DATED 02-8-23

4)KEA PROVISIONAL FEE STRUCTURE - ENGINEERING 2023-24 mail received on 17.8.23

**

The students who are taking admission through CET quota to B E course for the academic year 2023-24 are required to pay the below mentioned fee in the College.

CATEGORY	BE FEE IN RUPEES				
AIDED ADMISSION WITH COLLEGE CODE 003	VTU FEE	TUITION FEE	MISCELLANEOUS & EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
THE STUDENTS ADMITTED UNDER KEA PAID RS.40860/-	0	0	13360	13360.00	
THE STUDENTS ADMITTED UNDER SNQ QUOTA PAID RS.21360/- AT KEA	0	0	13360	13360.00	
SC/ST WITH (RS. 750/- FEE) KARNATAKA STUDENTS	10610	TUITION FEE RS.19500/- THROUGH SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHI P	23360	33970.00	
CATEGORY 1 WITH (RS21360/- FEE)	0	19500	13360	32860.00	
CATEGORY	BE FEE IN RUPEES				
UN-AIDED ADMISSION WITH COLLEGE CODE 048	VTU FEE	TUITION FEE	MISCELLANEOUS & EXAM FEE	TOTAL	
THE STUDENTS ADMITTED UNDER KEA PAID RS.96574/-			3360	3360.00	
THE STUDENTS ADMITTED UNDER SNQ QUOTA PAID RS.31360/- AT KEA	,		3360	3360.00	
CET SC/ST WITH (RS. 750/- FEE) KARNATAKA STUDENTS	10610	TUITION FEE RS.65214/- THROUGH SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHI P	23360	33970.00	
CATEGORY 1 WITH (RS 77074/- FEE)	O	19500	3360	22860.00	

NOTE:Candidates belonging to reserved category SC/ST/OBC/CATEGORY 1 are informed to collect Scholarship/Freeeship apply through online http://ssp.postmatric.karnataka.gov.in through Academic Section during admission to claim TUITION FEE FROM GOVERNMENT. The duly filled Application form are to be submitted along with Photo copies of required documents to the SCHOLARSHIP Section for claiming Tuition, Registration and Miscellaneous fee from Government authorities. AS PER KEA ORDER COLLECGE CODE 003 RS.19500/- TUITION FEE IS DUE AND COLLEGE CODE 048 RS.65214/- CAT 1 RS.19500 IS DUE TILL THE AMOUNT IS RECEIVED FROM GOVT.

The students who wishes to opt for availing SKILL LAB FACILITY IN THE COLLEGE in addition to the above fee have to pay Rs.20000/- which is charged for the complete course. Which is optional for the student

The students who take admission in above quota are required to pay the amount ONLINE.

DISTRIBUTION:

5.PRINCIPAL'S PERSONAL SECTION

1. NOTICE BOARD

6. VICE-PRINCIPAL (ACADEMIC)

2.A.A.O./REGISTRAR

7. VICE-PRINCIPAL (ADMINISTRATION)

3.SUPERINTENDENT ADMN & EXAM

8. BMSET

4.CASHIER

9. PIO OFFICE 10.OFFICE COPY

B.M.S. College of Engineering

Bangalore-560 010